Impact Factor(JCC): 1.5548 - This article can be downloaded from www.impactjournals.us
IMPACT: International Journal of Research in
Engineering & Technology (IMPACT: IJRET)
ISSN(E): 2321-8843; ISSN(P): 2347-4599
Vol. 2, Issue 10, Oct 2014, 17-24
© Impact Journals
BEHAVIOURAL STUDY OF STEEL FIBER AND POLYPROPYLENE FIBER
REINFORCED CONCRETE

0.25% 40.03 2.91%
0.50% 44.83 15.24%
0.75% 41.77 7.37%
Table 6: Compressive Strength Test Results of Hybrid Fibre Reinforced Concrete with 0.5% of ENDURO-600
Polypropylene Fibre and 0.75% of Crimped Steel Fibre
Specimen
Identification
Percentage of Fibre
Content
Average Compressive Strength (MPa)
Steel Polypropylene 7
th
 Day 28
th
 Day
AFC100P0 100 0 35.9 53.73
AFC75P25 75 25 34.26 52.6
AFC50P50 50 50 32.6 47.3
AFC25P75 25 75 30.5 45.2
AFC0P100 0 100 29.76 44.83
Behavioural Study of Steel Fiber and Polypropylene Fiber Reinforced Concrete                                                                                                     21
Impact Factor(JCC): 1.5548 - This article can be downloaded from www.impactjournals.us
Figure 4: Variation of 28 and 7 day Compressive Strength with Different
Percentage of Steel Fibres and Polypropylene Fibres